

**SECTION 8 - BID FORM PRICING**

F.O.B.: All goods shall be shipped F.O.B. Destination, delivered, and installed.

NO.	SP	PAY ITEM	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1		20100110	Tree Removal (6 To 15 Units Diameter)	EA	15	30	\$450.00
2		20100210	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	EA	38	70	\$2,660.00
3		20101400	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	4	1	\$4.00
4		20101600	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	POUND	4	1	\$4.00
5		20200100	Earth Excavation	CU YD	800	40	\$32,000.00
6		20201200	Removal And Disposal Of Unsuitable Material	CU YD	179	42	\$7,518.00
7		20800150	Trench Backfill	CU YD	100	37	\$3,700.00
8		21101615	Topsoil Furnish And Place, 4"	SQ YD	231	5	\$1,155.00
9		25000100	Seeding Class 1	ACRE	0.048	15,000	\$720.00
10		25100630	Erosion Control Blanket	SQ YD	231	4	\$924.00
11		28000400	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	FT	464	5	\$2,320.00
12		28000510	Inlet Filters	EA	5	190	\$950.00
13		35101800	Agg Base Course Ty B, 6"	SQ YD	15	20	\$300.00
14		35102200	Aggregate Base Course, Type B 10"	SQ YD	216	16	\$3,456.00
15		40600275	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	POUND	486	3	\$1,458.00
16		40600982	Bituminous Materials (Tack Coat)	POUND	79	6	\$474.00
17		40603080	Hot-Mix Asphalt Binder Course, II-19.0, N50	TON	48	220	\$10,560.00
18		40604060	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, II-9.5, Mix "D", N50	TON	26	240	\$6,240.00
19		42400200	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 Inch	SQ FT	17	24	\$408.00
20		42400300	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 6 Inch	SQ FT	64	25	\$1,600.00
21		44000100	Pavement Removal	SQ YD	322	17	\$5,474.00
22		44000157	HMA Surface Removal, 2"	SQ YD	68	12	\$816.00
23		44000200	Driveway Pavement Removal	SQ YD	28	20	\$560.00
24		44000500	Combination Curb And Gutter Removal	FT	188	12	\$2,256.00

NO.	SP	PAY ITEM	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
25		44000600	Sidewalk Removal	SQ FT	17	10	\$170.00
26		550A0340	Storm Sewers, Class A, Type 2 12"	FT	65	120	\$7,800.00
27		55100500	Storm Sewer Removal 12"	FT	65	20	\$1,300.00
28		60218300	Manholes, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	EA	1	5,000	\$5,000.00
29		60218400	Manholes, Type A, 4'-Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Closed Lid	EA	1	5,000	\$5,000.00
30		60236800	Inlet, Type A, 2'-Diameter, Type 11 Frame And Grate	EA	1	2,900	\$2,900.00
31		60600605	Concrete Curb, Type B	FT	10	55	\$550.00
32		60603800	Combination Concrete Curb And Gutter, Type B-6.12	FT	188	39	\$7,332.00
33		67100100	Mobilization	LSUM	1	100,000	\$100,000.00
34		70100450	Traffic Control And Protection, Special	L SUM	1	69,000	\$69,000.00
35		B2001122	Tree, Cercis Canadensis (Eastern Redbud) 2.5" Caliper	EA	2	1,000	\$2,000.00
36		C2001120	Shrub, Ceanothus Americanus (New Jersey Tea) 5-gallon	EA	5	220	\$1,100.00
37		C2004830	Shrub, Physocarpus Opulifolius (Common Ninebark) 5-gallon	EA	4	220	\$880.00
38		X0325318	Lightweight Cellular Concrete Fill	CU YD	179	300	\$53,700.00
39	*	X0326806	Washout Basin	EA	1	2,000	\$2,000.00
40	*	X2130010	Exploration Trench, Special	FT	100	10	\$1,000.00
41	*	X5420112	Check Valve 12" Diameter	EA	1	5,100	\$5,100.00
42	*	X5420124	Check Valve 24" Diameter	EA	1	12,000	\$12,000.00
43	*	X7800100	Paint Pavement Marking Curb	FT	188	5	\$940.00
44	*	Z0018100	Drainage Structure Adjustment	EA	1	700	\$700.00
45	*		Construction Layout And As-Built Drawings	L SUM	1	23,000	\$23,000.00
46	*		Storm Sewers, Dip Class S2, 4"	FT	73	160	\$11,680.00
47	*		304 Stainless Steel Pipe, 2"	FT	57	100	\$5,700.00
48	*		Storm Sewer, Pvc Astm D-2241, 6"	FT	34	85	\$2,890.00
49	*		Storm Sewer, Pvc Astm D-2241, 8"	FT	95	86	\$8,170.00
50	*		Preconstruction Video Recording	LSUM	1	2,500	\$2,500.00

THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE  
ST. JOSEPH CREEK CONDOS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BLDG. C 24-091-SWM

NO.	SP	PAY ITEM	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
51	*		Segmented Wall Removal	FT	166	95	\$15,770.00
52	*		Segmented Retaining Wall New	SQ FT	332	63	\$20,916.00
53	*		Cast In Place Wall Removal	FT	49	190	\$9,310.00
54	*		Cast In Place Retaining Wall With Reinforcement	CU YD	120	1,500	\$180,000.00
55	*		Flood Gate System	EA	2	346,000	\$692,000.00
56	*		Power Supply Deck Removal And Reinstall	EA	2	10,000	\$20,000.00
57	*		New Electrical Service	L SUM	1	70,000	\$70,000.00
58	*		Stair System Complete	EA	1	14,000	\$14,000.00
59	*		Pump Station Complete	EA	2	85,000	\$170,000.00
60	*		Landscape Allowance	L SUM	1		\$10,000.00
61			Contingency	L SUM	1		\$100,000.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>							<b>\$1,720,415.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL One Million Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Four Hundred Fifteen and 00/100 Dollars (IN WORDS)</b>							

THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE  
ST. JOSEPH CREEK CONDOS DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS BLDG. C 24-091-SWM